## 10400093344

(Requesto	r's Name)	
(Address)		
(Address)		
(City/State	/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-UP	WAIT MAIL	
(Business	Entity Name)	
(Documer	t Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing (	Officer:	

Office Use Only



600043163156

12/15/04--01044 -006 \*\*150.00

WALE

04 DEC 15 PH 3: 15

## TRANSMITTAL LETTER

TO: Registration Se Division of Con				
SUBJECT: HYPOLU	XO HOMES, LLC			
DOBOZO 17	(Name of Limite	d Liability Co	mpany)	
The metal A did to				
	Organization and fee(s) are so ondence concerning this matte			
r touse return air corresp	ondence concerning this matte	i to the follow	urg.	
<del></del>		A. Sherman,		
	a	Name of Person	<b>&gt;</b>	_
<del></del>	Law Office of M			···
	(	Firm/Company)	•	
	4004.11.0			
<del></del>	1301 N. Congre	(Address)	te 210	<del></del>
		(,		
	Boynton Beac	h. Fíorida 33	426	
<del></del> -		State and Zip C		
For further information of	concerning this matter, please	call:		
Mitchell A. Sherman, I	Esq.	at ( 561	738-1202	
(Name	of Person)	(Area	738-1202 Code & Daytime Te	elephone Number)
Enclosed is a check fo	r the following amount:			
□ \$125.00 Filing Fee	☐ \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certified C	) Filing Fee & Copy Opy is enclosed)	\$160.00 Filing Fee,     Certificate of Status &     Certified Copy     (additional copy is enclosed)
	ET ADDRESS:		MAILING A	DDRESS:
Registration Section		Registration Section		
Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines Street		Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327		

Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Tallahassee, Florida 32399

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Compan	v is:	
The name of the Elimed Elability Compani	y 15.	
HYPOLUXO HOMES, LLC	·····	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the	ne principal office of the Limited	l Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
3333 S. Congress Ave, Suite 401	3333 S. Congress Ave., Suit	e 401
Delray Beach, FL 33445	Deiray Beach, FL 33445	
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Regist	ered Office, & Registered Age	nt's Signature:
The name and the Florida street address of	the registered agent are:	
Mitchell A. Sherman, Esq	·	
7	Name	
1301 N. Congress Ave., S	Buite 210	
Florida stre	et address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	
Boynton Beach, FL 33420		
City, S	tate, and Zip	
Having been named as registered agent an liability company at the place designate registered agent and agree to act in this cap statutes relating to the proper and comple accept the obligations of my position as	d in this certificate, I hereby accept pacity. I further agree to comply tete performance of my duties, and	pt the appointment as with the provisions of al I am familiar with and
Registered A	gent's Signature	04 DEC 15 P

Page 1 of 2

(CONTINUED)

## ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

Title:	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager	
"MGRM" = Managing Member	r
MGRM	Angelo Scardina
<del></del>	3333 S. Congress Ave., Suite 401
	Delray Beach, FL 33445
MGRM	Charles Scardina
	3333 S. Congress Ave., Suite 401
	Delray Beach, FL 33445
MGRM	Ramsey Akel
<del></del>	3333 S. Congress Ave., Suite 401
	Delray Beach, FL 33445
(Use attachment if necessary)  NOTE: An additional article	must be added if an effective date is requested.
required signature: A	2
Signature of a	member or an authorized representative of a member.
of this documer	with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution at constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury stated herein are true.)
Charles Scar	dina
	Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)